

Raj Bhushan Singh

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Mainpura PMGSY Poth Se Bhumi hor Tola

DIVISION

A.E. R.W.D. (W) Pindigay

SUB-DIVISION

No = 3524

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No = 3524

2nd and final Bill

31

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Norsey hole:- Center Point of Road at P.Holes from Mainpuram PMGSY both side Phumbar Tola under norsey (S)					
Length (L) =	0.90 Km				
Agreement No =	48/SBO/2019-19				
Agency :-	Raj Bhushan Singh P/o Muniram Pandey Chimra, Sonam				
Agreed value = Rs 54.77 + Rs 6.21 = Rs 60.98 per sq m					
Date of Estt - 03/08/2019					
Date of Completion = 8/11/2019					
(1) Constg of Yards for adoption Gravel concrete-pavement Concrete pavement thickness as per design = all complete					
for 1 x 15 cov x 3 cov @ 0.16					7.20 m ³
1 x 20 cov x 3 cov @ 0.16					9.6 m ³
1 x 25 cov x 3 cov @ 0.16					12.00 m ³
Total					28.80 m³
Paid by Govt	16500				

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

32

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<1> Setting out pillars - do					
all Gypsum job					
V.P.M. (23)					
<1> Working bench Mark					
10.00 m ² @ Rs 3812.45 Per m ² Rs 38124.50					
<11> Reference pillars					
4.00 m ² @ Rs 1754.32 Per m ² Rs 7017.28					
<2> Clearing and Grubbing					
for Road land - do all					
Gypsum job					
V.P.M. (23)					
0.63 Ha @ Rs 45124.86 Per Ha Rs 28400.00					
<3> Priming Brick Masonry					
- do - all Gypsum job					
V.P.M. (27)					
18.40 m ² @ Rs 237.35 Per m ² Rs 4355.10					
<4> Dismantling structure					
for like Cement Culvert					
- do all Gypsum job					
V.P.M. (23)					
2.34 m ² @ Rs 470.51 Per m ² Rs 1102.00					
<5> Removing all type stone					
- do all Gypsum job					
V.P.M. (23)					
20.00 m ² @ Rs 168.01 Per m ² Rs 3360.20					
Continuation					
					Rs 61828.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6) Box Cutting Junction for Road widening all Compensate w.p. No (24)					
					89.50 m ² @ Rs 75.42/cm ² Rs 6733.00
(7) Cont of Embankment with material - for all Compensate w.p. No (24)					
(8) For 100 mtrs. dist					
					138535 = 10
(ii) For 100 mtrs. dist					
					562.50 m ² @ Rs 227.54/cm ² Rs 125179.20
					98.83 m ² @ Rs 150.70/cm ² Rs 14781.00
(9) Cont of Subgrade and slopes shoulders etc. all Compensate w.p. No (24)					
					562.50 m ² @ Rs 227.54/cm ² Rs 125179.20
(9) G.I.P. Gr.I - Cont of G.I.P. by party - for all Compensate w.p. No (25)					
					275.06 m ² @ Rs 271.41/cm ² Rs 74630.40
(10) W.B.M. Gr.III = P/L work Cont - for all Compensate w.p. No (25)					
					143.23 m ² @ Rs 4139.30/cm ² Rs 592872.00
Continuation					Rs 1813510.00
					1804234.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
217 Primer Cont = P/A Primer					
Cont - cho all Comput					
V.P. No (25)					
1912.73 m ² @ R 42.60 Pr m ² R					93092 = ✓
218 Loda Cont = P/A Loda					
Cont - cho all Comput					
V.P. No (25)					
1912.73 m ² @ R 16.28 Pr m ² R					31133 = ✓
219 M'SS (S-80) - Ramman					
Primer Cont - cho					
all Comput					
V.P. No (25)					
1912.73 m ² @ R 245.31 Pr m ² R					469114 = ✓
2141 G.S.B. Cont = Cont					
G.S.B. Cont - cho all					
Comput					
V.P. No (26)					
42.43 m ² @ R 2721.41 Pr m ² R					117591 = ✓
2157 W.B.M. Cont = Cont					
W.B.M. Cont - cho					
all Comput					
V.P. No (26)					
114.61 m ² @ R 4179.30 Pr m ² R					474405 = ✓
					R, 298945 = ✓

Continuation

298956 = ✓

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Cont of Un-reinforced Concrete (PCC) Allowed for reinforcement in all cum 244.80 m ³ 278.78 m ³ V.P. No (31) 268.08 m ³ 784.08 m ³ 2102.305-cu 23.28 m ³ 123564-cu					
(17) Road Shoulder & lay broadening & drainage work (26)					
2000 cu m @ Rs 477.32 cum Rs 95454-cu					
(18) Riprap stone					
(1) Riprap stone V.P. No (20)					
2000 cu m @ Rs 280.53 cum Rs 4561-cu					
(19) 2000 cu m stone V.P. No (22) 4000 cu m @ Rs 644.91 cum Rs 2580-cu					
(19) Boundary Pillars for Kachul Camp 26 V.P. No (22)					
10000 cu m @ Rs 515.53 cum Rs 51553-cu					
(20) Traffic Sign-post					
(1) 600 mm concrete V.P. No (22)					
12000 cu m @ Rs 5628.54 cum Rs 67547-cu					
					Rs 5322845-cu
					5313569-cu

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) Gypsum plaster of trench w.p. No (21)					
Gypsum Pl 6373.87 Lm B 77643.50					
(iii) Gypsum plaster w.p. No (22)					
Gypsum Pl 5473.81 Lm B 32848.50					
(20) P/L hot applied thermoplastic Compound - door all Compound w.p. No (22)					
100.00 m ² B 924.53 Lm B 92453.00					
(22) P/L hot applied thermoplastic for P.C.C. - door all w.p. No (28)					
80.00 m ² B 1037.72 Lm B 83218.00					
(23) P/L of REC pipe duct for masonry - door all w.p. No (28)					
100.00 m ² B 885.26 Lm B 76576.00					
(24) Ready mixing Sign Board door all Compound w.p. No (28)					
1.00 m ² B 3438.63 Lm B 3438.63					

Continuation

B 558804.00
55887362

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[23] P/f 'Laga' of project - do all Group 20 V.P. No (28)					
3.00 m ² R 3938.20 m ² R 3981.50					
[24] L/w in excavation at all Group 20 V.P. No (28)					
62.64 m ² R 258.89 m ² R 16219.00 16216.00					
[25] Rounding P.C.C. M-15 at leveling course to all Group V.P. No (29)					
11.38 m ² R 5458.35 m ² R 6211.60					
[26] Brick Masonry work - do all Group 20 V.P. No (29)					
55.49 m ² R 5283.21 m ² R 326459.00 326406.00					
[27] P/L R.C.C. Pipe M.P. 3 for Culvert - do all V.P. No (29)					
30.00 m ² R 4387.46 m ² R 131624.00					

Continuation

R 6164245.00
615103.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(70) Planting with cement plant (1.4) cm - 40 Comp work V.P. No. (3)					
153.92 m ² R 153.95 m ² R 34620.00					
(31) Proceeding 1.5mm Cement putting in all corner V.P. No. (35)					
26.48 m ² R 40.60 m ² R 1773.00					
(32) Putting two coat new staircase floor 20					

243.36 m ² R 108.50 m ² R 36405.00					
add R 62077.11					
10% less (-) R 62077.11					
R 55857.00					
55857.00					
Product in Previous Bill R 5430814.00					
R 164307.20					
156126.00					

Due 16.05.20
7E

col 16.05.20

Allotment b/w - 113 dated - 23-07-2020

Allotment Amount - 146209.00 (CFMS)

Continuation
Balance Previous Allotment vide L/A 50 dt 06-03-20
Allotment Amount → 326500.00
Less Exp → 3246902.00
Balance 18038.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Memo of Payment</u>					
8% SD		—	—	Rs 12490	
1% T.		—	—	Rs 1561	
1% L. cent		—	—	Rs 1561	
1% surst		—	—	Rs 1561	
1% curst		—	—	Rs 1561	
Royalty		—	—	Rs 3929	
S. F.		—	—	Rs 1659	
10% T. E.		—	—	Rs 15613	
By cheq.		—	—	Rs 116191	
		Total			156126

Passed for Rupees 156126

(one lakh fifty-six thousand

one hundred twenty-six

By cheque - 116191

Signature
03/08/2020
Municipal Engineer
03/08/2020

Paid through CFMS vide Sanction

No - 2008172818 dt 04.08.2020

For Rs. 116191 = Rs. One Lakh Sixty One

Thousand One Hundred Twenty One

Total No - PH 320270823306 dt 04.08.20

Ref No - 20200204006070 dt 01.08.2020

Continuation

Signature
04/08/2020
Municipal Engineer
04/08/2020